the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, shall be placed before the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting. The same shall be
available for inspection up to the date of the Annual General Meeting at the Registered Office of the Company on any working
day between 2 p.m. to 4.00 p.m.

5.	 Intention of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel to subscribe to the offer:
	 None of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel are subscribers to this issue of Equity Shares on preferential basis

but prompter group companies are subscribing to 29,50,000 Equity Shares.

6.	 Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:
	 The allotment of Equity Shares shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of the resolution by the

shareholders provided, that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any approval from any regulatory authority
/ body, the allotment shall be completed by the company within a period of 15 days from the date of such approvals.

7.	 Shareholding Pattern before and after the preferential allotment:

PRE ISSUE POST ISSUE

Sr.
No.

Category No. of
Shares held

% of Share
holding

No. of
Shares held

% of Share
holding

A. Promoters’ holding

1 Indian

Individual 1938851 24.236 1938851 16.157

Bodies corporate 2787149 34.839 5737149 47.810

Sub-Total 4726000 59.075 7676000 63.967

2 Foreign promoters - - - -

Sub-total (A) 4726000 59.075 7676000 63.967

B. Non-Promoters’ holding

1 Institutional investors - - - -

2 Non-institution

Private corporate bodies 82146 1.027 432146 3.601

Directors and relatives - - - -

Indian public 3079135 38.490 3779135 31.493

others (including NRIs) 112719 1.408 112719 0.939

Sub-total (B) 3274000 40.925 4324000 36.033

GRAND TOTAL 8000000 100 12000000 100

8.	 Particulars of the proposed allottees and percentage of post issued capital that may be held by them and Identity of the
natural person who are the ultimate owner of the Equity Shares proposed to be issued and allotted:

	 It is proposed to allot upto 40,00,000 Equity Shares on preferential basis to the Promoters & Non-Promoters of the Company.
The identity of the allottees and their relations with the promoters along with the percentage that may be held by these allottees
in the post-issued capital of the issuer on issue of equity shares as set out in 7 above are as under:

7

LIBORD FINANCE LIMITED